

DIRECTORATE OF INSTRUCTION, Dr. Balasaheb Sawant Konkan Krishi Vidyapeeth, Dapoli. Dist. Ratnagiri, 415 712 (M.S.), Phone and Fax No. 02358-284308, Email : deandapoli@gmail.com

No. DBSKKV/DNS/330/19,

Date : 25th June, 2019

RATE CONTRACT NOTIFICATION

Invitation of Proposal for entering into Annual Rate Contract for Supply of Chemicals/ Glass wares/ Plastic wares & Silica wares for the year 2019-20.

The Dr. Balasaheb Sawant Konkan Krishi Vidyapeeth, Dapoli, Dist. Ratnagiri (M.S.) have 06 constituent colleges, 16 research stations & 02 KVK's under its jurisdiction (Thane, Palghar, Raigad, Ratnagiri, Sindhudurg & Mumbai). This offices required glass wares/chemicals/plastic wares and Silica Wares for their experiments. Hence, Dr. B. S. Konkan Krishi Vidyapeeth, Dapoli invites proposals from the eligible Product Manufacturers for entering into Annual Rate Contract for supply of Chemicals/ Glass Wares/ Plastic Wares and Silica Wares and Products enlisted in catalogue for the year 2019-20 to this University and to other Colleges/ Institutes/ Research Stations of University located in University jurisdiction on the following terms and conditions.

Rate	Rates should be as per your valid price list for the contract period year.
Discount	As indicated/specified in the proposal.
Delivery	All the materials should be supplied through authorized stockiest/dealer
Denvery	only. Delivery should be made at University H. Q. and also to other College/
	Research Stations at their premises within the Stipulated time.
Manufacturer	In case of any manufacturing defect the materials must be replaced
Guarantee	immediately.
Taxes	As applicable an as in force on the date of supply may be Charged.
Payment/	Payments will be made to supplier against their bills by this University and
Amendments	other concerned Colleges/Research Stations located in University
	jurisdiction, after satisfactory supply of the materials as per specification.
Liquidated	Liquidated damage shall become operable, unless a specific request made
Damage	for extending the date of delivery (citing validation only) is agreed to by this
	Institute by writing.
Authorized	The names and addresses of the Authorized dealers within the jurisdiction of
Dealers/	University shall be indicated while submitting the proposal.
Stockiest	
Cancellation	Director of Instruction, DBSKKV, Dapoli reserves the right to
	cancel/amend the Rate Contract at any time without assigning any reasons.
Validity	Upto one year from the date of Rate Contract.

Self contained proposal, alongwith range of products, terms and conditions should reach this office **on or before 06.08.2019**. The Director of Instruction, DBSKKV, Dapoli reserves the right to accept or cancel the proposal in full or part thereof without assigning reason. This notification is also available on the University website <u>http://www.dbskkv.org</u>. Hard copy of the tender should be submitted to the office on or before the closing date postal delay will not be considered for acceptance of the tender.

Thede

DIRECTOR OF INSTRUCTION, DBSKKV, DAPOLI

Copy f.w.cs. for information and necessary action to the :

- 1. Director of Research, Dr. B. S. K. K. V., Dapoli.
- 2. Director of Extension Education, Dr. B. S. K. K. V., Dapoli.
- 3. Comptroller, Dr. B. S. K. K. V., Dapoli.

Copy f.w.cs. for information and necessary action to the :

- 1. Associate Dean, College of Agriculture, Dapoli
- 2. Associate Dean, College of Forestry, Dapoli
- 3. Associate Dean, College of Agricultural Engineering & Technology, Dapoli
- 4. Associate Dean, College of Fisheries, Ratnagiri
- 5. Associate Dean, Post Harvest Management Institute, Roha, Dist. Raigad
- 6. Associate Dean, College of Horticulture, Mulde, Tal. Kudal, Dist. Sindhudurg
- 7. Head, Deptt. of Horticulture, College of Agriculture, Dapoli
- 8. Head, Deptt. of Agronomy, College of Agriculture, Dapoli
- 9. Head, Deptt. of Ani. Hus. & Dairy Science, College of Agriculture, Dapoli
- 10. Head, Deptt. of Agril. Botany, College of Agriculture, Dapoli
- 11. Head, Deptt. of Agril. Chemistry and Soil Sc., College of Agriculture, Dapoli
- 12. Head, Deptt. of Plant Pathology, College of Agriculture, Dapoli
- 13. Head, Deptt. of Agril. Entomology, College of Agriculture, Dapoli
- 14. Head, Deptt. of Agril. Engineering, College of Agriculture, Dapoli
- 15. Head, Deptt. of Farm Machinery & Power, College of Agricultural Engineering and Technology, Dapoli
- 16. Head, Deptt. of Irrigation and drainage, College of Agricultural Engineering and Technology, Dapoli
- 17. Head, Deptt. of Soil and Water Conservation, College of Agricultural Engineering and Technology, Dapoli
- 18. Head, Deptt. of Agril. Process Engineering, College of Agricultural Engineering and Technology, Dapoli
- 19. Head, Deptt. of Farm Structure, College of Agricultural Engineering and Technology, Dapoli
- 20. Head, Deptt. of Electrical and other energy sources, College of Agricultural Engineering and Technology, Dapoli
- 21. Director, Central Experimental Station, Wakawali, Tal. Dapoli, Dist. Ratnagiri
- 22. Associate Director of Research, Regional Fruit Research Station, Vengurla, Dist. Sindhudurg
- 23. Officer in charge, Agril. Research Station, Mulde, Tal. Kudal, Dist. Sindhudurg
- 24. Officer in charge, Agril. Research Station, Nileli, Tal. Kudal, Dist. Sindhudurg
- 25. Officer in charge, Mango Research Sub Centre, Rameshwar, Dist. Sindhudurg
- 26. Agronomist, Regional Coconut Research Station, Bhatye, Tal. Dist. Ratnagiri
- 27. Officer in charge, Agril. Research Station, Shirgaon, Tal, Dist. Ratnagiri
- 28. Officer in charge, Soil Conservation Research Station, Awashi, Tal. Khed, Dist. Ratnagiri
- 29. Sr. Scientific Officer, Marine Biological Research Station, Peth Killa, Dist. Raigad
- 30. Associate Director of Research, Regional Agril. Research Station, Karjat, Dist. Raigad
- 31. Khar Land Scientist, Khar Land Research Station, Panvel, Dist. Raigad
- 32. Officer in charge, Agril. Research Station, Sriwardhan, Dist. Raigad
- 33. Officer in charge, Agril. Research Station, Palghar, Dist. Thane
- 34. Officer in charge, Trial cum Demonstration Farm, Repoli, Tal. Mangaon, Dist. Raigad
- 35. Director, Taraporawala Marine Biological Research Station, Bandra, Mumbai
- 36. In-charge, Plant Biotechnology Unit, College of Agriculture, Dapoli
- 37. Training Organizer, Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Tal. Lanja, Dist. Ratnagiri
- 38. Training Organizer, Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Tal. Roha, Dist. Raigad